



Adobe AD0-E704 Practice Questions

Shared by Juarez on 19-08-2026

For More Free Questions and Preparation Resources

Check the Links on Last Page



Question 1

Question Type: MultipleChoice

For an existing core class, you created 3 plugins PluginA, PluginB and PluginC with sort orders 10, 20 and 30 respectively. but when implementing pluginB you used around method and did not used callable in it. What should be the plugins execution order as per above scenario:

Options:

- A- PluginA, PluginB, PluginC
- B- PluginB, PluginC, PluginA
- C- PluginA, PluginB
- D- PluginB, PluginC

Answer:

C

Question 2

Question Type: MultipleChoice

Suppose you want to develop a custom extension that should provide product_redirect_links to amazon.com, ebay.com and other sites. Suppose this must be added using extension_attribute feature to make that available for product repository and services, then what are the customizations needed to develop it: Choose 2

Options:

- A- In your custom module, create etc/extension_attributes.xml, and define needed attribute_code under extension_attributes for="Magento\Catalog\Api\Data\ProductInterface"
- B- In your custom module create, etc/di.xml and add plugin code to join product_redirect_links attribute to ProductRepositoryList

```
<type name='Magento\Catalog\Api\ProductRepositoryInterface'>
type='Magento\ExternalLinks\Model\Plugin\Product\Repository'/>
</type>
```
- C- In your custom module create Setup/InstallSchema.php and add required product attribute create code and run setup:upgrade.
- D- None of these

Answer:

A, B

Question 3

Question Type: MultipleChoice

Magento regenerates the admin URL secret key for each new session. What is the purpose of this key?

Options:

- A- To prevent brute-force attacks
- B- To prevent admin pages from being cached
- C- To validate ACL permissions for the current admin user
- D- To prevent admin panel Cross Site Request Forgery attacks

Answer:

C

Question 4

Question Type: MultipleChoice

Suppose in a store there are 500 categories and it's increasing as per the need. Let's say your frontend developer asked you to modify the header and include CSS files on some specific category pages based on the custom category attribute selection from backend. What should be the acceptable and easiest way to do this, so that no new file creation and code update will be required after implementation:

Options:

- A- create a new layout XML file for the category called catalog_category_view.xml and add the layout modification code
- B- create a new layout XML file for the category called catalog_category_view_selectable_<Category ID>_CustomLayout.xml and assign it to the needed categories from backend, and add the layout modification code in it.
- C- create a custom layout handle for the category using observer layout_load_before and add the layout modification code

D- create a custom layout handle for the category using observer layout_load_after and add the layout modification code

Answer:

C

Question 5

Question Type: MultipleChoice

Suppose you are working on the product edit page of the backend. Whenever admin-user clicks on the save button, you need to check that the product name should contain SKU as well in it. For this how would you get the product input field element in a variable using uiRegistry :

Options:

A- In extended js file add code:

```
var registry = require('uiRegistry'); //get the registry instance  
var fieldName = registry.get('inputName = product[name]');
```

B- In extended js file add code:

```
var registry = require('uiRegistry'); //get the registry instance  
var fieldName = registry.find('inputName = product[name]');
```

C- In extended js file add code:

```
var registry = require('uiRegistry'); //get the registry instance  
var fieldName = registry('product[name]');
```

D- In extended js file add code:

```
var registry = require('uiRegistry'); //get the registry instance  
var fieldName = registry.get('product[name]');
```

Answer:

A

Question 6

Question Type: MultipleChoice

You have created a new gateway payment method. You configured the command pool in a di.xml file and added the MyCompany\MyModule\Gateway\Command\Sale command with the name sale to it. Your Sale command extends the Magento\Payment\Gateway\Command\GatewayCommand class.

You have also created a payment_action option in the system configuration and set the value to authorize_capture.

You found the sale command is never called when placing an order.

Which action will fix the problem?

Options:

- A- The SaleCommand Class has to extend the \Magento\Payment\Gateway\Command\SaleCommand Class
- B- The command name has to be changed to capture
- C- The sale command has to be registered in the etc config. xml as sales_model for a payment method
- D- The payment action has to be changed to sale

Answer:

C

Question 7

Question Type: MultipleChoice

You are creating a module to enable customers to attach an image file to the quote items while adding a product to the cart. To save development time, you want to build on top of functionality provided by the class \Magento\Catalog\Model\ImageUploader as much as possible.

The class constructor signature is:

What do you do to process the uploaded file?

```
public function __construct(
    \Magento\MediaStorage\Helper\File\Storage\Database $coreFileStorageDatabase,
    \Magento\Framework\Filesystem $filesystem,
    \Magento\MediaStorage\Model\File\UploaderFactory $uploaderFactory,
    \Magento\Store\Model\StoreManagerInterface $storeManager,
    \Psr\Log\LoggerInterface $logger,
    $baseTmpPath,
    $basePath,
    $allowedExtensions
)
```

Options:

- A- Configure a plugin for the method \Magento\Catalog\Model\ImageUploader: moveFileFromTmp() in di. xml
- B- Create a custom implementation because the catalog imageUploader can not be used to for

files associated with quote items

C- Create a custom Class implementing \Magento\Catalog\Model\ImageUploaderInterface and add it to the \$uploaders argument of the UploaderPoolInterface via di.xml

D- Configure a Virtual type based on \Magento\Catalog\Model\ImageUploader Specifying \$baseTmpPath. \$basePath and SallowedExtensions

Answer:

D

Question 8

Question Type: MultipleChoice

On a merchant website you inherit an extension that allows customers to rate products. The extension adds two integer attributes to store the rating values, avg_rating and rating_count. The merchant reports an issue that the displayed average is lower than it should be. You determine you need to change the avg_rating attribute backend type to decimal to fix the issue.

In your module's Data Patch script, which three steps do you take to change the attribute backend type?

A)

Copy the avg_rating values from catalog_product_entity_int to catalog_product_entity_decimal with SQL

B)

```
$eavSetup->updateAttribute('product', 'avg_rating', 'backend_type', 'decimal');
```

C)

Delete the avg_rating values from catalog_product_entity_int with SQL

D)

```
$setup->getConnection()->migrate('catalog_product_entity_int', 'catalog_product_entity_decimal')
```

E)

```
$eavSetup->removeAttribute('product', 'avg_rating');
$eavSetup->addAttribute('product', 'avg_rating', $optionsWithDecimalBackendType);
```

Options:

- A- Option A
- B- Option B
- C- Option C
- D- Option D
- E- Option E

Answer:

B, C, E

Question 9

Question Type: MultipleChoice

You have a requirement to customize the Product Detail Page so users can enter their ID in a custom field and get a personalized price. The user has to see the lower of the personalized and the Magento price.

Which two actions do you take to enable the personalized price on the Product Detail Page and the checkout?

Options:

- A- Add a price class to the prices parameter of the Magento\Catalog\Pricing\Price\Pool class and implement the getvalue method
- B- Create an observer for the event catalog_product_load_after, access the \$product object and set a new price using the setFinalPrice method
- C- Create a plugin for the Magento\Catalog\Model\Product::getFinalPrice method
- D- Modify the indexer so all possible prices are listed in the price index table

Answer:

B, C

Question 10

Question Type: MultipleChoice

A merchant complains about the related accessory products, which they assigned to the virtual product, not being visible on the store front. What is the reason for this?

Options:

- A- Related products association must be explicitly activated in the admin panel
- B- Browser cache refresh is required
- C- Virtual products do not support related products
- D- Related products are out of stock

Answer:

A

Question 11

Question Type: MultipleChoice

You are working on a project which uses Staging for different entities. You are considering the option to stage and rollback different entities independently. What is the scope of a Staging version in Magento?

Options:

- A- Website, such that all entity values for the website are affected with a stage and rollback
- B- Global, such that stage and rollback affect the whole database
- C- Group of entities (catalog, customer, cms), which makes only possible to stage and rollback the whole group
- D- Table, which makes it possible to stage and rollback the data from each table separately

Answer:

B

To Get Premium Files for AD0-E704 Visit

<https://www.p2pexams.com/products/ad0-e704>

For More Free Questions Visit

<https://www.p2pexams.com/adobe/pdf/ad0-e704>

20%
DISCOUNT

P2P
exams